
Fox Valley Technical College 
State and Federal Legislators 

2021-2023 
State Senators 

Senate District 1 

Senator Andre Jacque(R) 
State Capitol, Room 7 South 
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882 
P: 608-266-3512 
E: Sen.Jacque@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
1615 Lost Dauphin Rd. 
DePere, WI 54115 

Senate District 2 

Senator Rob Cowles (R) 
State Capitol, Room 118 South 
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882 
P: 608-266-0484 or 800-334-1465 
E: sen.cowles@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
300 W. St. Joseph Street 
Unit 23, Green Bay, WI 54301 

Senate District 9 

Senator Devin LeMahieu (R) 
State Capitol, Room 211 South 
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882 
P: 608-266-2056 
E: sen.lemahieu@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
21 S 8th Street 
Oostburg, WI 53070 

Senate District 14 

Senator Joan Ballweg (R) 
State Capitol, Room 409 South 
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882 
P: 608-266-0751 
E: Sen.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
170 W. Summit St. 
Markesan, WI 53946 

Senate District 18 

Senator Dan Feyen (R) 
State Capitol, Room 306 South 
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882 
P: 608-266-5300 
E: sen.feyen@legis.wi.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 

Senate District 19 

Senator Roger Roth (R) 
State Capitol, Room 313 South 
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882 
P: 608-266-0718 or 800-579-8717 
E: sen.roth@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
District Address: 
1033 W College Avenue Suite 19 
Appleton, WI 54914 

Senate District 24 

Senator Patrick Testin (R) 
State Capitol, Room 8 South 
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882 
P: 608-266-3123 
E: Sen.Testin@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
5369 Fairview Drive 
Stevens Point, WI 54482 

Senate District 20 *Minor portion of FVTC District 

Senator Duey Stroebel (R) 
State Capitol, Room 18 South 
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882 
P: 608-266-7513 
E: sen.stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
2428 Covered Bridge Road 
Saukville, WI 53080 
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Fox Valley Technical College 
State and Federal Legislators 

2021-2023 
State Representatives 

Assembly District 3 

Representative Ron Tusler (R) 
State Capitol, Room 22 West 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-5831 or 888-534-0003 
E: rep.tusler@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
W5721 Firelane 12 
Harrison, WI 54952 

Assembly District 5 

Representative Jim Steineke (R) 
State Capitol, Room 115 West 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-2418 or 888-534-0005 
E: rep.steineke@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
No Voting Address Provided 
 

Senate District 6 

Representative Gary Tauchen (R) 
State Capitol, Room 13 West 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-3097 or 888-529-0006 
E: rep.tauchen@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
N3397 S. Broadway Road 
Bonduel, WI 54107 

Assembly District 25 

Representative Paul Tittl (R) 
State Capitol, Room 219 North 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-0315 or 888-529-0025 
E: rep.tittl@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
2229 Rheaume Rd. 
Manitowoc, WI 54220 

Assembly District 40 

Representative Kevin Petersen (R) 
State Capitol, Room 309 North 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-3794 or 888-947-0040 
E: rep.petersen@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
N1433 Drivas Road 
Waupaca, WI 54981 

Assembly District 53 

Representative Michael Schraa (R) 
State Capitol, Room 107 West 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-267-7990 or 888-534-0053 
E: rep.schraa@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
Oshkosh, WI 54904 
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State Representatives (cont.) 
Assembly District 54 

Representative Gordon Hintz (D) 
State Capitol, Room 201 West 
PO Box 8952, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-2254 or 888-534-0054 
E: rep.hintz@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
502 East Irving Avenue 
Oshkosh, WI 54901 

Assembly District 55 

Representative Rachael Cabral-Guevara (R) 
State Capitol, Room 420 N 
PO Box 8952, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-5719 or 888-534-0055 
E: Rep.Cabral-Guevara@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
190 River Island Ct 
Appleton, Wisconsin 54914 

Assembly District 56 

Representative David Murphy (R) 
State Capitol, Room 318 North 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-7500 or 888-534-0056 
E: rep.murphy@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
1777 Ivy Lane 
Greenville, WI 54942 

Assembly District 57 

Representative Lee Snodgrass (D) 
State Capitol, Room 21 North 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-3070 or 888-534-0057 
E: rep.snodgrass@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
415 South Olde Oneida St. Apt. 204 
Appleton, WI 54911 

Assembly District 72 

Representative Scott Krug (R) 
State Capitol, Room 207 North 
PO Box 8952, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-0215 or 888-529-0072 
E: rep.krug@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
1551 Kingswood Trail 
Nekoosa, WI 54457 

Assembly District 2 *Minor portion of FVTC District 

Representative Shae A. Sortwell (R) 
State Capitol, Room 8 West 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-9870 or 888-534-0002 
E: Rep.Sortwell@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 
Voting Address: 
13219 County Road Q 
Two Rivers, WI 54241 

Assembly District 59 *Minor portion of FVTC District 

Representative Timothy Ramthun (R) 
State Capitol, Room 304 North 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-9175 or 888-534-0059 
E: Rep.Ramthun@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
N641 Ramthun Lane 
Campbellsport, WI 53010 

Assembly District 70 *Minor portion of FVTC District 

Representative Nancy VanderMeer (R) 
State Capitol, Room 11 West 
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708 
P: 608-266-8366 or 888-534-0070 
E: rep.vandermeer@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Voting Address: 
18940 Eden Ave. 
Tomah, WI 54660 
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Fox Valley Technical College 
State and Federal Legislators 

2021-23 
Governor and Lieutenant Governor 

Governor Tony Evers (D) 
State Capitol, Room 115 East 
115 E Capitol Dr #1 
Madison, WI 53702 
P: 608-267-2560 or 608-266-1212 
Contact: EversInfo@wisconsin.gov 

 

Lt. Governor Mandela Barnes (D) 
State Capitol, Room 19 East 
PO Box 2043 
Madison, WI 53702 
P: 608-266-3516 
E: ltgov@wisconsin.gov 

 

 

 
U.S. Senators and Representatives 

Senator Tammy Baldwin (D) 
Washington, D.C. Office  
709  Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
P: 202-224-5653 
Contact: www.baldwin.senate.gov/ 
 
 
Madison Office  
Suite 700 
30 W Mifflin Street 
Madison, WI 53703 
P: 608-264-5338 

Senator Ron Johnson (R) 
Washington, D.C. Office 
328 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
P: 202-224-5323 
www.ronjohnson.senate.gov/ 
Email Senator Johnson 
 
Oshkosh Office 
Suite 100 
219 Washington Avenue 
Oshkosh, WI 54901 
P: 920-230-7250 
F: 920-230-7262 

 

Congressman Glenn Grothman (R) District 6 
Washington, D.C. Office 
1427 Longworth H.O.B. 
Washington, DC 20515 
P: 202-225-2476 
Email Congressman Grothman 
 
Local Office 
24 W Pioneer Road 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
P: 920-907-0624 

 

Congressman Mike Gallagher (R) District 8 
Washington, D.C. Office 
1230 Longworth H.O.B. 
Washington, DC 20515 
P: 202-225-5665 
Email Congressman Gallagher 
 
Local Office 
1702 Scheuring Rd., Ste. B 
De Pere, WI 54115 
Phone: 920-301-4500 
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